## BOROUGH OF HO-HO-KUS BERGEN COUNTY, NJ PLANNING BOARD SPECIAL MEETING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, the Planning Board of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus will hold a special meeting on **Thursday, October 22, 2020** at 7:30PM via Zoom. This meeting would have otherwise taken place at the at the Ho-Ho-Kus Municipal Building, Council Chambers, 333 Warren Avenue, Ho-Ho-Kus, New Jersey, 07423.

The video conferencing services offered by Zoom can be accessed via the Zoom App which can be downloaded to a computer or mobile device prior to the meeting.

Topic: Ho-Ho-Kus Planning Board Special Meeting

Time: Oct 22, 2020 07:30 PM Eastern Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://zoom.us/j/91215362087?pwd=a3ZGanBwWmRFdHQrTTFBUXVwRXd

SUT09

Meeting ID: 912 1536 2087

Passcode: 843126 One tap mobile

+13126266799,,91215362087#,,,,,0#,,843126# US (Chicago)

+19292056099,,91215362087#,,,,,0#,,843126# US (New York)

Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown)

+1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

+1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)

Meeting ID: 912 1536 2087

Passcode: 843126

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/aqQHULgTZ

The purpose of this special meeting is the amendment and adoption of the 2019 Master Plan, and for any other business that may come before the Board.

Members of the public may participate in the meeting according to the customary practice and procedures of the Planning Board of the Borough of Ho-Ho-Kus.

Formal action may be taken.

JoAnn Carroll Planning Board Secretary